    590
.09 (2.3)
Optional
Full R.
.135 (3.4)
.125 (3.2)
.28
(7.1) .05 (1.3)
.34
(8.6)
Ref.
.10
(2.5)
A
.98 (25.0)
.75
(19.0)
C
See Figures
B
.93 (23.6)
.99
(25.1)
Ref.
.98 (25.0) Square
Item
No.
Bulk Pack
Qty.
WWSB-3-148A-RT 500
Specifications:
Material: UL94 HB Nylon 6/6
Color:  Natural
Features:
No through-hole required
Large capacity
WIRE SADDLES
WWSB
Wire Saddle on Adhesive Base
Figure 1
Ø.187
Figure 6
Figure 2
Ø.312
Figure 3
.307 Square
Figure 4
Ø.250
Figure 5
.374 Square
Specifications:
 Material: Nylon 6/6
Color: Natural
Features:
No stress is applied to fiber upon entry
Smooth, rounded corners
 Six mounting styles
Item No. A Ref. B Ref. C Ref. Mounting Hole Ø Panel Thickness Depth Bulk
Pack
QtyUL94 V-2 UL94 V-0 Figure In mm In mm In mm In mm In mm In mm
OFNS-13-187-01 OFNS-13-187-19 1 1.060 26.8 0.830 21.2 0.750 19.0 0.187 4.8 .031-.079 0.8-2.0 0.270 6.9 1000
OFNS-13-312-01 OFNS-13-312-19 2 1.060 26.8 0.830 21.2 0.750 19.0 0.312 7.9 .031-.063 0.8-1.6 0.270 6.9 1000
OFNS-13-250-01 OFNS-13-250-19 4 1.060 26.8 0.830 21.2 0.750 19.0 0.250 6.4 .031-.079 0.8-2.0 0.270 6.9 1000
OFNS13-S9.5M-01 OFNS13-S9.5M-19 5 1.060 26.8 0.830 21.2 0.750 19.0 .374 Square 9.5 Square .031-.079 0.8-2.0 0.270 6.9 1000
OFNSB-13-01A-RT OFNSB-13-19A-RT 6 1.060 26.8 0.830 21.2 0.750 19.0 Adhesive Adhesive Adhesive Adhesive 0.270 6.9 500
OFNS-16-187-01 OFNS-16-187-19 1 1.350 34.3 1.130 28.7 0.990 25.1 0.187 4.8 .031-.079 0.8-2.0 0.270 6.9 1000
OFNS-16-312-01 OFNS-16-312-19 2 1.350 34.3 1.130 28.7 0.990 25.1 0.312 7.9 .031-.063 0.8-1.6 0.270 6.9 1000
OFNS-16-S307-01 OFNS-16-S307-19 3 1.350 34.3 1.130 28.7 0.990 25.1 .307 Square 7.8 Square .031-.079 0.8-2.0 0.270 6.9 1000
OFNS16-S9.5M-01 OFNS16-S9.5M-19 4 1.350 34.3 1.130 28.7 0.990 25.1 .374 Square 9.5 Square .031-.079 0.8-2.0 0.270 6.9 1000
OFNSB-16-01A-RT OFNSB-16-19A-RT 6 1.350 34.3 1.130 28.7 0.990 25.1 Adhesive Adhesive Adhesive Adhesive 0.270 6.9 500
OFNS28-S9.5M-01 OFNS28-S9.5M-19 5 1.350 34.3 1.130 28.7 0.990 25.1 .374 Square 9.5 Square .031-.079 0.8-2.0 0.270 6.9 500
Item No. Mounting Hole Ø Panel Thickness Depth Bulk
Pack
QtyIUL94 V-2 UL94 V-0 Figure In mm In mm In mm
MOFNSA-2-01 MOFNSA-2-19 1 0.125 3.2 0.093 2.4 0.125 3.2 1000
MOFNSP-2-01 MOFNSP-2-19 2 See Figure 2 0.063 1.6 0.125 3.2 1000
MOFNSB-2-01A-RT MOFNSB-2-19A-RT 3 Adhesive Mount 0.375 9.5 1000
OFNS
Optical Fiber Wire Saddle
Specifications:
Material: Nylon 6/6
Color: Natural
Features:
 Design eliminates stress to fiber upon entry
 Smooth, rounded corners
MOFNSA / MOFNSP / MOFNSB
Mini Optical Fiber Wire Saddle
PWS
Pico Wire Saddle
.28
(7.1)
.10
(2.5)
.16 (4.1)
.05 (1.3)
.34
(8.6)
Ref.
Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
1/2 (12.7)
.10 (2.5)
.34
(8.6)
Ref.
.3/8 (9.5) .05
(1.3)
.28 (7.1)
Item
No.
Mounting Hole Ø Panel Thickness Depth Bulk Pack
Qty.In mm In mm In mm
PWS-1-104 0.040 1.0 0.040 1.0 0.049 1.3 1000
Specifications:
 Material: UL94 V-0 Heat Stabilized,
Nylon 6/6
 Color: Natural
Features:
 Gathers and routes fiber optic wires
 Routes up to two 900 micron fibers
.08 (2.0)
.04 (1.1)
.20 (2.5)
.04 (0.9)
.07 (1.7)
Mounting Hole